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Department of Law 
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Groups Trainers Tutor Room 

GROUP 1: 

Mercurius 

Dr. Bugatti; Dr. Togni Buono L1 

GROUP 2: 

Igea 

Prof. Amato; Avv. 

Arena; Avv. Salvi; Dr. 

Aimi 

Caccia - 

Fausti 
L2 

GROUP 3: 

Efesto 

Prof. Barbera, Prof. 

Ravelli, Dr. Rizzi 

Carnat L3 

GROUP 4: 

Janus  

Prof. De Cesari; Prof. Di 

Stasio; Avv. Sina; Avv. 

Valenti 

Fathahi

Tarky - 

Spinelli 

D5 

 

9:30 – 9:45 a.m. – Opening Session 

Welcome: Rector: Prof. M. Tira – Educational 

Delegate: Prof. A. Coniglio  
 

Introduction: Prof. C. Amato –Prof. M. Barbera - 

Prof. E. Poillot 
 

09:45 – 13:00 a.m.: common session 

Illustration of cases, distribution of students 

‘Problem Based Learning: A Theory’  

- Prof. R. Grimes 

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 
 

Lunch 
 

03:00 – 06:30 p.m.: separate sessions 

Each group, in their own classroom, shall handle 

the case assigned, applying PBL techniques  
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Groups Trainers Tutor Room 

GROUP 1: 

Mercurius 

Dr. Bugatti; Dr. Togni Buono L1 

GROUP 2: 

Igea 

Prof. Amato; Avv. 

Arena 

Caccia  L2 

GROUP 3: 

Efesto 

Prof. Malzani, Dr. 

Ghitti; Dr. Guerini, Dr. 

Protopapa 

Carnat L3 

GROUP 4: 

Janus  

Prof. Di Stasio; Avv. 

Sina; Avv. Valenti 

FathahiTa

rky, 

Ministrini 

D5 

 11:00 – 13:00 a.m.: common session 

Discussion of the different solutions in different legal 

systems: students illustrates their legal solutions and 

arguments ( - Prof. R. Grimes) 
 

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 
 

 
Lunch 

 

03:00 – 06:30 p.m.: separate sessions 

Each group practices on meeting its client: 

simulations, role games (clients/actors) 

 
 

Groups Trainers Tutor Room 

GROUP 1: Dr. Bugatti; Dr. Togni; 

Avv. Scarabelli 

Buono L1 

GROUP 2: 

Igea 

Prof. Amato; Avv. Arena Caccia L2 

GROUP 3: 

Efesto 

Prof. Malzani, Dr. Ghitti; 

Dr. Guerini, Dr. 

Protopapa 

Carnat L3 

GROUP 4: 

Janus  

Dr. Cristinelli; Dr. Arcari Fathahi

Tarky -

Zanini 

D5 

 

9:30 – 11:00 a.m. – separate sessions 
Students Work on each case (on their own legal 

system) 
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*3:00 – 06:30 p.m. –  TOT for Clinical Teachers 

Prof. L. Wortham and Prof. R. Grimes 

  

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 
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09:00 – 13:00 a.m.: common session 

‘Lawyering: strategic litigation, meeting the client’-  

- Prof. L. Wortham and Prof. R. Grimes  
 

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 
 

 

Lunch 

  

03:00 - 06:30 p.m.: common sessions 

‘Mediation for students’ - Avv. G. Colla 

 
 

 

http://www.unibs.it/


 

With the Support of:  

 

09:00 – 13:00 a.m.: common session 

‘Lawyering: writing for practice; making 

presentations. Legal ethics’ 

- Prof. L. Wortham and Dr. L. Bugatti 
 

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 
 

 

Lunch 

  

03:00 - 05:00 p.m.: common sessions 

Legal Ethics  - Avv. G. Salvi 
 

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 

 

05:00 – 06:30 p.m.: separate sessions 

Team work (cooperative learning) on cases 

 
 

 
 

*3:00 – 06:30 p.m. – TOT for Clinical Teachers 

Prof. L. Wortham and Prof. R. Grimes 

  

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 
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Groups Trainers Tutor Room 

GROUP 1: 

Mercurius 

Dr. Bugatti; Dr. Togni Buono L1 

GROUP 2: 

Igea 

Prof. Amato; Avv. 

Arena; Avv. Salvi 

Caccia  L2 

GROUP 3: 

Efesto 

Prof. Ravelli Carnat L3 

GROUP 4: 

Janus  

Prof. Di Stasio; Avv. 

Sina; Avv. Valenti 

 Zanini D5 
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09:00 – 13:00 a.m.: common session 

Final Round Table: Students’ presentations (one per 

each group) 
 

Room: Sala Delle Candelabre 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

ROOMS and LOCATION: 

Sala delle Candelabre:  

University of Brescia - Department of Law 

 Via S. Faustino, 41 

 

L1, L2, L3, D5 

University of Brescia - BRIXIA  

Via S. Faustino, 64 

 

LUNCHES: 

University of Brescia - Department of Law 

 Via S. Faustino, 41 

 

STARS TEAM IN BRESCIA  

CRISTINA AMATO (cristina.amato@unibs.it);  

LAURA BUGATTI (laura.bugatti@unibs.it);  

ELISE POILLOT  (elise.Poillot@uni.lu);  

SILVIA TABUSCA (silviamartis@yahoo.com);  

ANDRA EFTIMIE (av.eftimie@gmail.com);  

MARIA CECILIA PAGLIETTI (mariacecilia.paglietti@uniroma3.it);  

TOMOSZEK MAXIM (maxim.tomoszek@upol.cz);  

TOMOSZEKOVA VERONIKA (veronika.tomoszkova@upol.cz) 

  

TRAINERS SUMMER SCHOOL: 

GROUP 1 - MERCURIUS:  

  

Dr. Laura Bugatti (laura.bugatti@unibs.it);  

Dr. Elena Togni (elena.togni@unibs.it);   

Avv. Margherita Scarabelli (margheritascarabelli@gmail.com) 

GROUP 2 - IGEA:  

Prof. Cristina Amato (cristina.amato@unibs.it);  

Avv. Arena Vittorio (vittoare@libero.it);  

Dr. Alberto Aimi (alberto.aimi@unibs.it) 

GROUP 3 - EFESTO:  

Prof. Marzia Barbera (marzia.barbera@unibs.it);  

Prof. Fabio Ravelli (fabio.ravelli@unibs.it);  

Prof. Francesca Malzani (francesca.malzani@unibs.it);  

Dr. Carla Ghitti (carla.ghitti@unibs.it);  

Dr. Marco Guerini (marco.guerini@unibs.it);  

Dr. Francesco Rizzi (Francesco.rizzi@unibs.it);  

Dr. Venera Protopapa (venera.protopapa@unibs.it) 

GROUP 4 - JANUS:  

Prof. Patrizia de Cesari (patrizia.decesari@unibs.it);  

Prof. Chiara di Stasio (chiara.distasio@unibs.it);  

Prof. Paola Lombardi (paola.lombardi@unibs.it);  

Avv. Paola Valenti (valenti.83@libero.it);  

Avv. Gian Paolo Sina (g.sina@studiobvsa.it);  

Dr. Sara Cristinelli (sara.cristinelli@adl-zavidovici.eu);  

Dr. Paola Arcari (paola.arcari@adl-zavidovici.eu) 

COMMON SESSIONS:   

Prof. Leah Wortham (wortham@law.cua.edu);  

Prof. Richard Grimes (richard.grimes@hotmail.co.uk)  

LEGAL ETHICS: Avv. Giovanni Salvi (gs@giovannisalvi.it); 

MEDIATION: Avv. Gabriele Colla (avv.gabriele.colla@gmail.com) 

  

TUTORS SUMMER SCHOOL: 

SIMONA BUONO (s.buono001@studenti.unibs.it) 

DANIELA CACCIA (d.caccia@studenti.unibs.it) 

IRINA CARNAT (i.carnat@studenti.unibs.it) 

SARA FATHAHI TARKY (s.fathahitarky001@studenti.unibs.it) 

GAIA FAUSTI (g.fausti003@studenti.unibs.it) 

RICCARDO MINISTRINI (riccardoministrini@hotmail.it 

MATTEO SPINELLI (m_spinelli@outlook.it) 

NICOLA ZANINI (n.zanini002@studenti.unibs.it) 
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